



**ADDENDUM # 2**  
**RE-BID # FY 2017-2018-004-001**  
**A1A BUS SHELTER IMPROVEMENTS**

---

Please ensure you check the City's website for the latest addendum released for this project. Below find the link to the City's website: [www.cohb.org\solicitations](http://www.cohb.org\solicitations).

**Firm must provide this form signed by an authorized officer of your firm to acknowledge receipt of ADDENDUM # 2 and provide with your firm's response.**

**PLEASE NOTE:**

**Question #1:**

In regards to the above referenced ITB can you please advise if a Payment and Performance Bond will be required if the contract is under \$100,000.00?

**Answer #1:**

The Performance and Labor Materials Payment Bond requirement for this Bid has been removed.

**Question #2:**

Also, can you please provide the Engineer's Estimate if available?

**Answer #2:**

See Addendum #1.

**PLEASE NOTE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2 BY SIGNING BELOW AND INCLUDE WITH YOUR FIRM'S SUBMISSION.**

**I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2:**

Company	
Name	
Title	
Signature	
Date	

Sincerely,



Andrea Lues, Director, Procurement Department